13-INCH
THICKNESS PLANER
Instruction Manual
IMPORTANT: Your new tool has been engineered and manufactured to WEN’s highest standards for dependability,
ease of operation, and operator safety. When properly cared for, this product will supply you years of rugged,
trouble-free performance. Pay close attention to the rules for safe operation, warnings, and cautions. If you use
your tool properly and for its intended purpose, you will enjoy years of safe, reliable service.
NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

16 6550-217 Spacer 1
17 6550-219 Gear Box Assembly 1
18 6550-220 Pinion 1
19 6550-221 Ball Bearing 1
20 6550-139 Elevating Nut (LH) 2
21 6550-233 Set Screw 4
22 6552-022 Cable Clamp 1
23 6550-228 Socket Head Screw 1
24 6552-024 Chain Cover 1
25 6552-025 Pan Head Screw 2
26 6552-026 Lock Washer 2
27 6552-027 Serrated Washer 2
28 6552-028 Socket Head Screw 2
29 6552-029 Belt Cover 1
30 6550-108 Elevating Nut (RH) 2
31 6552-031B Pan Head Screw, M5 2
32 6550-259B Depth Indicator, M5
Holes 1
33 6552-033C Rollercase 1
34 6552-034B Motor Pivot Rod 1
35 6552-035 Rod Clamp 2
36 6552-036 Set Screw 2
37 6552-037 Lock Washer 4
38 6552-038 Pan Head Screw 4

58 6552-058 Dust Chute 1
59 6552-059 Chute Plate 1
60 6552-060 Flat Head Tap Screw 4
61 6550-137 Hex Wrench 1
62 6550-138 Magnet 2
63 6552-063 Spring 4
64 6550-252 Bearing Block 4
65 6550-257 LH Retainer 2
66 6552-066 Flat Washer 8
67 6552-067 Lock Washer 8
68 6552-068 Socket Head Screw 8
69 6552-069 Outfeed Roller 1
70 6552-070 Rh Retainer 2
71 6552-071 Infeed Roller 1
72 6552-072 Power Cord 1
73 6552-073B Motor 1
74 6550-210 Switch 1
75 6550-260 Circuit Breaker 1
76 6550-211 Brush Holder 2
77 6550-212 Brush 2
78 6550-213 Brush Cap 2
79 6552-079 Spacer 1
80 6552-080 Flat Washer 1
81 6552-081 Socket Head Screw 1
82 6552-082 Socket Head Screw 1
83 6552-083 Flat Washer 1
84 6550-112 Elevating Screw (LH) 1
85 6552-085B Flat Washer 2
No. Part No. Description Qty
86 6552-086B Ball Bearing 2
87 6552-087B Bearing Retainer Plate 2
88 6552-088B Socket Pan Head Screw 4
89 6552-089B Flat Washer 2
90 6552-090B Column 4
91 6552-091B Socket Head Screw 4
92 6552-092 Guide 2
93 6552-093 Table 1
94 6552-094 Socket Head Screw 8
95 6552-095 Flat Washer 8
96 6552-096 Outfeed Extension Table
Assembly 1
97 6552-097 Flat Washer 12
98 6552-098 Lock Washer 12
99 6552-099 Socket Pan Head Screw 12
100 6550-117 Elevating Screw (RH) 1
104 6552-104B Base 1
105 6552-105 Infeed Extension Table 1
106 6550-129 Bushing 4
107 6550-130 Wavy Washer 4
108 6552-108 Table Support 4
109 6552-109 Lock Washer 4
110 6552-110 Socket Head Screw 4
111 6552-111 Extension Table 2
112 6552-112 Hex Head Bolt 4
113 6552-113 Hex Nut 4
114 6550-134 Bevel Gear 4
115 6552-115B Socket Head Screw 2
116 6550-131 Shaft 1
117 6552-117B Flat Washer 2
118 6550-132 Support 2
119 6552-119 Socket Head Screw 4
120 6552-120 Retaining Ring 2
121 6552-121 Plunger 1
122 6552-122 Spring 1
123 6552-123 Cutterhead Lock Latch 1
124 6552-124 Washer 1
125 6552-125 Socket Head Screw 1
126 6552-126B Flat Washer 4
WARRANTY STATEMENT
WEN Products is committed to building tools that are dependable for years. Our warranties are consistent with this
commitment and our dedication to quality.
LIMITED WARRANTY OF WEN PRODUCTS FOR HOME USE